

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2058/2019

Rambharosi Bansal S/o Shri Shrilal Bansal (Since Deceased)

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : None

For Respondent(s) : Mr. F.R. Meena, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH KUMAR SHARMA

Order

04/01/2021

Learned counsel for the petitioner could not be connected through VC.

List the matter on 21.01.2021.

If none appears on behalf of the petitioner on the next date, the matter shall be proceeded further in his absence.

(SATISH KUMAR SHARMA),J

Simple Kumawat /91

सत्यमेव जयते